Project
Launch
Phase
Model Operator Type Operator Data Max Door
Weight Voltage/Phase
1 JDC7S1BMC Jackshaft Includes Battery Backup 700 lb. 120V 1PH / 240V 1/3PH
1 JDC7S4BMC Jackshaft Includes Battery Backup 700 lb. 480V 3PH
1 JHDC7S1BMC Hoist - 700 lb. 120V 1PH / 240V 1/3PH

		  iv.  JHDC Hoist 2200
8.  How do we know what the Part Numbers mean?
      	 Part Number Decoder:
	 JDC - Jackshaft (non hoisted)
	 JHDC - Hoist
	 TDC - Trolley
	 7 - doors up to 700 lbs.
	 12 - doors up to 1200 lbs.
	 22 - doors up to 2200 lbs.
	 S - Standard Duty (20 cycles/hr, 90 cycles/day)
	 X - Extended Duty (30 cycles/hr, 150 cycles/day)
	 1 - 120/240V single and 3 phase
	 4 - 480V 3 phase
	 B - Battery Backup Capable (Standard in JDC700)
	 NX4 - NEMA 4X
	 JDC7S1BMC and JDC7S4BMC  Jackshaft operators are Battery Backup Standard.
9. What accessories work with the new operators?
	 LiftMaster has qualified new accessories to work with our Commercial Door Operators:
	 LMRRUL Monitored Retro-Reflective Photo Eye, LMTBUL Through-Beam Photo Eye,
	 LMWEKITU Wireless Edge Kit, new LM Monitored Wired Edges will be available for order
	 as additional accessories.
10.  What is the pricing for the new operators?
	 a. See new price guide for prices on all the new DC operators.
Sprocket Lists
Sectional Doors - Recommended Drum/Sprocket Configuration for 12”/second Door Speed
Operator Door Type Drum*      Sprocket**
Standard D400-96
                       700 Hi Lift D400-54              16
Standard D400-144
Vertical D850-132
Standard D5250-18
                      1200 Hi Lift D525-54               22
Hi Lift D575-120
Standard D525-216
Vertical D1100-216
Hi Lift D6375-164              32
                       2200 Standard D800-384
Hi Lift D800-120
Vertical D1350-336              42
Uninsulated Rolling Doors
Insulated Rolling Doors
*maximum height depending on drum choice/max 32 feet
**number of teeth
Operator Sprocket Door Weight
450 up to 700 lbs.
1200 700 up to 1200 lbs.
1200 up to 1800 lbs.
82 1800 up to 2200 lbs.
700 50
72
2200
Up to 450 lbs.
Operator Sprocket Door Weight
700 60 Up to 450 lbs.
1200 72 450 up to 900 lbs.
82 900 up to 2200 lbs.2200
Changes to Pack Ins and Modifications
16.  Will the drive sprocket be packed in the box?
	 a. Yes, the drive sprocket will be packed on the operator from our factory.
17. Are modifications still going to be available to order?
	 a. Modifications will no longer be built into the operators from the factory. Modifications are now either
	      pre-built into the new operator functionality as standard or for more specific modifications you can
	      add a variety of field installable accessory kits.
Architect Specs
18. Will we honor bid specs?
	 a. We encourage you to begin looking at spec jobs for end of 2023 / start of 2024 and determine what you
	      may need to fulfill your L5 orders. We will have L5 units available only until inventory runs out, then L5 units
	      will no longer be available.
19.  When will architect specs be available?
	 a.  BIM drawings will be available by Q1 2024.
	 b.  Please contact our Architect team for any questions on specifications.
20. What other tools will we have available for architects?